General Description
The MAX12930/MAX12931 are a family of 2-channel,
3.75kV/5kVRMS digital galvanic isolators using Maxim’s
proprietary process technology. These devices transfer
digital signals between circuits with different power
domains while using as little as 0.65mW per channel at
1Mbps with 1.8V.
The two channels of the MAX12931 transfer data in

MAX12930/MAX12931 Two-Channel Digital Isolators
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 19
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART CHANNEL
CONFIGURATION
DATA RATE
(MBPS)
DEFAULT
OUTPUT
ISOLATION
VOLTAGE
(kVRMS)
TEMP
RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX12930BASA+* 2/0 25 High 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12930CASA+* 2/0 150 High 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12930EASA+* 2/0 25 Low 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12930FASA+* 2/0 150 Low 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12931BASA+* 1/1 25 High 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12931CASA+* 1/1 150 High 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12931EASA+* 1/1 25 Low 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12931FASA+* 1/1 150 Low 3.75 -40°C to 125°C 8 Narrow SOIC
MAX12931BAWE+ 1/1 25 High 5.0 -40°C to 125°C 16 Wide SOIC
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 Narrow
SOIC S8MS-22 21-0041 90-0096
16 Wide
SOIC W16MS-11 21-0042 90-0107
*Future product, contact factory for availability
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX12930/MAX12931 Two-Channel Digital Isolators
© 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 20
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER